504561584 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4608295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN SHERRILL	10/09/2014
STERLING HOLMAN	10/09/2014
JARED WILLIAM BROWN	10/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERTURBO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3755 PRECISION DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 170
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15597729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9704921100

Email: amym@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN, FREUND & YOUNG, LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAND.15USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY MCDANIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Amy McDaniel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 14511250_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment 14511250_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504561584 REEL: 043668 FRAME: 0842

PATENT REEL: 043668 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to <u>VANDYNE SUPERTURBO</u>, <u>INC.</u> (hereinafter Assignee), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

THRUST ABSORBING PLANETARY TRACTION DRIVE SUPERTURBO

Filing date: Oct	tober 10, 2014	Application No.:	14/511,250		
part (C-I-P's), divis	and improvement(s) set forti ionals, and renewals of and s of countries foreign thereto etters Patent.	ubstitutes for said appli	cation for said Letter Pa	itent, and any and all Le	etters Patent of the
enjoyed by Assigne Patent respectively	tionally authorize Assignee e, its successors, assigns, nor may be granted, reissued or , sale and transfer not been m	ninees or legal represer extended, as fully and	ntatives, to the full end of	of the term or terms for	which said Letters
executed and will n is made, and with invention(s) or im- representatives, and improvement(s), sa disclaimers and di- generally to do ever its or their own ber	e hereby covenant that I/we ot execute any agreement in out undue delay, execute and provement(s), said application and said Letter visional, continuations, C-I-I rything possible to aid Assignation of the proper patent protection and by me/us in lending such	conflict herewith, and I deliver all such pape on and said Letters I ate to Assignee or to ers Patent, to testify in P's, reissue and foreignee, its successors, assin for said invention(s) of	we further covenant and are as may be necessary attent, to Assignee, its its nominee, all known any legal proceedings, applications, to make gns, nominees and legal or improvement(s) in an	d agree that I/we will, ey or desirable to perfect successors, assigns, reven facts respecting said to sign all lawful paper all rightful oaths and representatives to obtain y and all countries provided.	ach time a request ct the title to said nominees or legal id invention(s) or ers, to execute all declarations, and in and enforce, for
any country or cour assignee of the ent Letters Patent of the terms of this assign	e hereby authorize and requentries foreign to the United Stire right, title and interest, are United States which may be ment. The authorize and direct Assistorney docket number and title.	tates whose duty it is to ny and all Letters Pater e issued and granted or signee's attorneys to in	issue patents on applicant for said invention(s) a or as a result of the apparent the serial number	ations as aforesaid, to issor improvement(s), inconsideration aforesaid, in a and filing date of said	sue to Assignee, as luding any and all ccordance with the d application now
States Patent and T					. •
Inventor's Signatur Inventor's Typed N	e (Séal) Jame: Ryan Sherrill	Date Assign	nment Signed: 10/4	7/14	
State of Color County of Lan) ss.:				
Before me proved to me on the free act and deed.	e this <u>9**</u> day of <u>Octobo</u> ne basis of satisfactory eviden	, 2014, per nce to be the person wh	rsonally appeared <u>Ry</u> oo acknowledged the for	an Sherrill, who is peregoing instrument of a	rsonally known or ssignment to be his
NOTA STATE O NOTARY	CE J HUDAK ARY PUBLIC DF COLORADO ID 20054009172 EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2017	Notary Public My commission	nexpires: March	udak 1 7 2017	

VAND.15USU1 THRUST ABSORBING PLANETARY TRACTION DRIVE SUPERTURBO

De Herry	Date Assignment Signed: 10/9/14
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Sterling Holman	***************************************
State of Colorado) (State of Colorado) (State of Colorado) (State of Colorado)	JANICE J HUDAK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20054009172 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2017
Refore me this 9th day of Onlahar	, 2014, personally appeared <u>Sterling Holman</u> , who is personally known or
	be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his
free act and deed.	to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing institution of assignment to be his
nee act and deed.	
	Janier O Students
	Notary Public My commission expires: March 7, 2017
	My commission expires: March 7 2017
	wy commission expires
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 10/9/2014
Inventor's Typed Name: Jared William Brown	Controlling Search on the controlling Search
State of Colorado) ss.: County of Larimer)	JANICE J HUDAK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20054009172 MY COMMISSION FYOTO-
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2017
Before me this <u>9</u> day of <u>Orfober</u> known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to be his free act and deed.	, 2014, personally appeared <u>Jared William Brown</u> , who is personally evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment
	Notary Public J. Hudak
	Notary Public /
	My commission expires: March 9 2017

PATENT REEL: 043668 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 09/22/2017